SPECIAL MEETING

AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES PREVENTION SYSTEMS TASK FORCE AND THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

FRIDAY, AUGUST 11, 2023, 8:45 A.M. to 4:30 P.M.

County of San Diego North Coastal Live Well Center 3708 Ocean Ranch Blvd, Oceanside, CA Conference Rooms A-D







Task Force Chair: D'Artagnan Scorza

Task Force Members: Songhai Armstead, Carlos Benavides, Yahniie Bridges, Robert Byrd, Jackie Contreras, Barbara Ferrer, Alicia L. Garoupa, Christina Ghaly, Tyrone Howard, Tamara Hunter, Kelly LoBianco, Peter Loo, Tracie Mann, Minsun Meeker, Carrie Miller, Angela Parks-Pyles, Kiara Payne, Fran Sereseres, Tiara Summers, Cheri Todoroff, Laura Trejo, John Wagner

LOBBYIST REGISTRATION: Any person who seeks support or endorsement from the Authority on any official action may be subject to the provisions of Los Angeles County Code, Chapter 2.160 relating to lobbyists. Violation of the lobbyist ordinance may result in a fine and other penalty. For further information, call (213) 974-1093.

PUBLIC COMMENT: For those who wish to provide live public comment, you can join the meeting in person to provide comment at the start of the event. Public comment should not exceed ONE minute for all specific agenda items and should not exceed ONE minute for general comment.

You may also provide written public comment by email to prevention-taskforce@ceo.lacounty.gov. The deadline to submit written public comment will be 24 hours prior to the meeting. Please include the agenda item(s) and meeting date in your correspondence. Speakers must reserve commentary items of interest which are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Task Force. Please note that the chair of the meeting reserves the right to extend the amount of time for public comment based upon the number of speakers. All correspondence received shall become part of the official record.

WEBSITE ARCHIVE: Supporting documents and attachments for this meeting can be accessed online at the official task force website: https://ceo.lacounty.gov/ardi/prevention-taskforce/. If you would like to request a physical copy of these documents for inspection, please email prevention-taskforce@ceo.lacounty.gov to arrange pickup at Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration, 500 W Temple St, Los Angeles, CA 90012.

I. OPENING AND ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Instructional information and meeting disclosures.
- 3. Roll Call for the Los Angeles County Prevention Services Task Force.
- 4. Public comment period.

II. INNOVATION EXCHANGE / PRESENTATIONS AND Q&A

This section may include brief recesses. Members may request that County staff, consultants, external partners, and subject area table/subgroup members speak to provide clarity on any of the topics below.

Attachment(s): Innovation Exchange Agenda in Detail

Parking Instructions

Pre-Reading Packet from San Diego County

Summary Memo on the Prevention Services Task Force

List of Los Angeles County Attendees

- 5. Introductions and Purpose of Visit by D'Artagnan Scorza, Ph.D., Executive Director of Racial Equity, County of Los Angeles.
- 6. County of San Diego Overview by San Diego County staff.
- 7. Health and Human Services Agency Overview by San Diego County staff.
- 8. A Shared Vision: Live Well San Diego Overview by San Diego County staff.
- 9. The Power of Numbers: Data Integration at the Health and Human Services Agency Overview by San Diego County staff.
- 10. Recess for Lunch.
- 11. Use Cases to Highlight Collaborative Service Delivery Models by San Diego County staff.
 - a. A Focus on Equity.
 - b. Self-Sufficiency Services.
 - c. Framework for Ending Homelessness.
 - d. Behavioral Health Services.
 - e. Child and Family Well-Being.
- 12. Adjournment.